Registration Number Variation Number Service Number Current Traffic Area License Number Discs in Possession Auth Discs Granted Date Expiry Date Description Operator ID Operator Name Trading Name Address Start Point End Date Finish Point Via Effective Date Date Received Service Type Other Details Licence Status Registration Service Pub Text Service Type DescriptionShort Notice Subsidies Details Auth Description TAO Covered By Area
PD0001111/43010006 1 7 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Birmingham  Perry Commonvia Witton 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 13 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010009 1 67 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Birmingham  Castle Vale via Tyburn Rd 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 13 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010010 1 101 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Birmingham  Oxhill Road via Jewellery Quarter 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 13 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010023 1 28 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Small Heath  Great Barr via Erdington 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 13 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010024 1 23_24 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Birmingham  Bartley Green via Harborne 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 14 August 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010028 1 1 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Five Ways/QE Hospital  Acocks Green via Moseley 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 14 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010031 1 94_95 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Birmingham  Chelmsley Woodvia Ward End 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 14 August 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010038 1 35 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Birmingham  Hawkesley via Kings Heath 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 13 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010046 1 18 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Yardley Wood  Bartley Green via Cotteridge 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 13 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010058 1 14 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Birmingham  Chelmsley Woodvia Alum Rock 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 27 July 2023 Valid Variation
Timetable Change
Introduction of Monday - Thursday and
Friday only timetable to better reflect
the traffic conditions No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010068 1 17 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Birmingham  Tile Cross via Yew Tree 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 14 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010108 1 11A_11C D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Birmingham Outer Circle Anticlockwise 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 14 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010145 1 6_6A D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Coventry  Tanyard Farm via Tile Hill North 7/31/2023 11:00:00 PM 01 August 2023 Valid Variation
Change to route following reopening
of Croft Road following completion of
 roadworks Yes WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010454 1 2_2A D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Upper Gornal  Merry Hill via Dudley 9/2/2023 11:00:00 PM 14 August 2023 Valid Variation
Minor changes on Monday to Fridays
 due to bus station clashes Yes WMCA WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010495 1 49 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Solihull  Rubery Great Parkvia Cotteridge 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 13 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010565 1 76 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Solihull  Northfield via QE Hospital 9/2/2023 11:00:00 PM 22 August 2023 Valid Variation
Minor change to long term diversion,
 to serve Pineapple Road & The Avenue Yes WMCA WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010565 1 76 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Solihull  Northfield via QE Hospital 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 13 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010576 1 2 D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Coventry  Till Hill South via Earlsdon 7/31/2023 11:00:00 PM 01 August 2023 Valid Variation
Change to route following completion
of roadworks on Croft Road Yes WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010666 1 72_72A D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Chelmsley Wood  Solihull via Marston Green 9/23/2023 11:00:00 PM 14 July 2023 Valid Variation Timetable Change No WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010818 1 14_14A D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Coventry  Uni of Warwickvia Eastern Green 7/31/2023 11:00:00 PM 01 August 2023 Valid Variation
Change of route due to reopening of
Croft Road following completion of
roadworks. Yes WMCA WM
PD0001111/43010846 1 18_18A D PD0001111 1850 1850 05 March 2023 10/31/2023 12:00:00 AM WMT NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY / NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
NATIONAL EXPRESS COVENTRY /
 NATIONAL EXPRESS WEST MIDLANDS
National Express House
Mill Lane
Digbeth
Birmingham B5 6DD Coventry  Tile Hill Villagevia Canley 7/31/2023 11:00:00 PM 01 August 2023 Valid Variation
Change to route due to reopening of
Croft Road following roadworks Yes WMCA WMCA WM